
Medicaid Services System (MSS) Trainers – Statewide List 
County/COG/ 

Agency 
 

Name  
 

Email address 

Butler Amy Caldwell 
Ginger Kavalauskas 

amcaldwell@butlerdd.org 
vakavalauskas@butlerdd.org 

Clearwater Amy Rife arife@clearwatercog.org 

Clark Kevin Allender 
Rodney Willis 

kallender@clarkdd.org 
rwillis@clarkdd.org 

Columbiana Frank Thompson franklinthompson@threshold75.com 
Champaign Josh Wasson jwasson@crsi-oh.com 

Cuyahoga 

Jo Elle Barath 
Allison Stallard 
Debbie Hoyer 
Alison Lehman 
Angela Mcdade 
Gina Kerman 
Lynn Wasserman 
Bobbi Burkey 

barath.joelle@cuyahogabdd.org 
stallard.allison@cuyahogabdd.org 
hoyer.deborah@cuyahogabdd.org 
lehman.alison@cuyahogabdd.org 

mcdade.angela@cuyahogabdd.org 
gina.kerman@koinoniahomes.org 

lwasserm@jfsa-cleveland.org 
bburkey@welcomehouseinc.org 

Franklin 

Larry Macintosh 
Tim Smith 
Lora Rinehart 
Marianne Bobo  
Kathy Bond              
Dana Strohm         
Kari Peirce   
Angela Long 
Elizabeth Clyde 

  larry.macintosh@fcbdd.org 
tim.smith@fcbdd.org 

lora.rinehart@fcbdd.org 
marianne.bobo@fcbdd.org 

kathy.bond@fcbdd.org 
dstrohm@teamrms.com 
kari.peirce@gwcols.com 

along@rescare.com 
eclyde@rescare.com 

 
Hamilton 

Katie Evans 
Jen Becknell 
Joan Gilmore 
Nancy Bystry 
Kim Wynn 
Sharon Bailey 
Carin Garrett 
Andrea McHoughton 
Wylie Jones 
Martha Adams 

Katie.evans@hamiltondds.org 
Jennifer.becknell@hamiltondds.org 

Joan.gilmore@hamiltondds.org 
Nancy.bystry@hamiltondds.org 

Kimberly.wynn@hamiltondds.org 
Sharon.bailey@hamiltondds.org 
Carin.garrett@hamiltondds.org 

amcnaughton@laddinc.org 
wjones@laddinc.org 

madams@coreinc.org 
Henry Carol Schroeder cschroeder@fillinghome.org 
Jackson Debbie Ash Bas-dash@yahoo.com 
Lorain Heather Gurchick hgurchik@murrayridgecenter.org 

Lake 
Jeanne Duncan  
Michael Null 
Holly Howle 

michael.null@lakemrdd.org 
jeanne.duncan@lakemrdd.org 

hhowle@brittanyresidential.com 

Lucas 

Cathy Leonard  
Laurie Witt  
Patrick Dahlinghaus 
Richard Suehrstedt 
Rita Chamberlin 
Lisa Leiniger 

caleonard@lucasdd.org 
lwitt@lucasdd.org 

pdahlinghaus@lucasdd.org 
rsuehrstedt@lucasdd.org 

rchamberlin@sunshine.org 
lleiniger@annegrady.org 

Mahoning Ryan Gerek 
Maria Volpe 

rgerek@mahoningcountyoh.gov 
mvolpe@mahoningcountyoh.gov 

Marion Adam Ginther Adam.ginther@rhammarion.com 
MEORC Darin Durbin ddurbin@meorc.com 

Montgomery 

Faith Kelley 
Cynthia Walker 
Angela Lewis 
Veronica Beisner 
Rhonda Rich 
Joe Kowalski 
Shawn Valentine 

fkelley@mcbdds.org 
cwalker@mcbdds.org 
alewis@mcbdds.org 

vbeisner@mcbdds.org 
rrich@rhadayton.com 

jkowalski@echoinghillsvillage.org 
svalentine@choicesincl.com 

NEON Erin Lambright elambright@neoncog.org 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOWAC Deb Guilford deb@nowac.com 
Portage Sheryl Miljak Sheryl@independenceofportage.org 

Stark 
Amy Anderson 
Jessica Hoffarth 
Ryan Heckert 

andersona@starkdd.org 
hoffarthj@starkdd.org 
heckertr@starkdd.org 

Summit 

Beth Loeffler 
Dave Madaffer 
Kelly Wood 
Joelyn Karlson 
Deb Dutton 
Laura Bable 

eloeffler@summitdd.org  
dmadaffer@summitdd.org  

kwood@summitdd.org 
jkarlson@summitdd.org 

ddutton@ardmoreinc.org 
Laura.bable@thementornetwork.com 

Tuscarawas Sara Kaschek skaschak@wilkshire.net 

Warren Michele Swearingen 
Kristi Black 

Michele.Swearingen@co.warren.oh.us 
Kristi.Black@co.warren.oh.us 

Wood Tonia Peters tpeters@woodlaneresidential.com 


